PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EWALD STRUGGL	10/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTUR AG		
Street Address:	ESCHNERSTRASSE 4		
City:	GAMBRIN-BENDERN		
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN		
Postal Code:	FL-9487		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29582598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW
SIGNATURE:	/John James McGlew/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=75693-Ass#page1.tif

PATENT 504151083 REEL: 040745 FRAME: 0541

File No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	WHEREAS,E	Ewald STRUGGL a	citizen of <u>Liecht</u>	enstein	, residing at:	_Kreuzbühel 15	– FL-949
Mauren	- Liechtenstein	has invented co	ertain new and u	seful improv	vements in an ir	vention entitled:	COFFE
PACKA	GING and corre	esponding to Communi	ity Design Applicat	tion No.0031	01146 for which	he/she is about to	make/ ha
made ap	plication for Lette	ers Patent of the United :	States of America;				
	AND WHERE	AS, ASCENDO MED	IENAGENTUR AG,	located and	doing business a	ıt: Eschnerstrasse 4	- FL-948
Gambrin	-Bendern - Liecht	enstein (hereinafter	referred to as Assi	gnee) is desii	rous of acquiring	an interest therein	and-in th
Letters Pa	atent to be obtain	ed therefor from the Un	nited States.				
	NOW THEREF	FORE, be it known by a	II whom it may cor	ncern, that fo	r and in considera	tion of the sum of	One Dolla
(\$1.00) (or the equivalent	thereof in foreign curre	ency) and other val	luable consid	eration to us in h	and paid, the receip	ot of whicl
is hereby	acknowledged, v	we have assigned, sold a	and set over and b	y these prese	ents assign, sell an	d set over unto sai	d Assigne
for the te	rritory of the Unit	ted States of America an	ıd not elsewhere, tl	he full and ex	clusive right, title	and interest in and	to the sair
		rth and described in t			-		
		atent to be held and en					
		nd assigns to the full end					
		ld by us had this Assign			_	•	-
		rt the correct serial num				-	•
	n of this assignme				•		
	, ,						
	IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, we have he	reunto set our han	ds this 25	_day of <u>OCT</u> (%8⊴32 ,2016	5.
	N	<u>r</u>		25 0°	IT. 2016		
	// /	ů,			Date		
(Ewald \$1	rruggl)						
In the pre	sence of:		\wedge	Λ /	١		
Witness	Masha 6	you di liberally	A/ITANASSI (M	uhu	Mus-		
WILLIOSS:	CAPANNOU!	(Hoeses)	MITTERS: MADRE	Thus	20) 	`	
(1)	O 11. 11. 11.	J.V1	, at opes	,	- ••।		

 $McGLEW\ \&\ TUTTLE, P.C., Box\ 9227\ Scarborough\ Station, Scarborough\ N.Y.10510-9227$

PATENT REEL: 040745 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 12/22/2016